available on the immediately preceding Business Day to the Augment SPA 1 Closing Date shall 

apply. The Purchaser shall pay the Purchase Consideration less the Withholding Tax Amount, 

if applicable to the Seller in the Seller Bank Account on the Closing Date.  

3.3. Per Share Price: The per share price shall be INR 612.50 (Indian Rupees Six Hundred and 

Twelve and Fifty Paise) per Equity Share (“Per Share Price”). 

3.4. Shareholding Pattern: The shareholding pattern of the Company on a Fully Diluted Basis: (i) 

as on the Execution Date is as set forth in Part A of Schedule 2; (ii) during the period between

[...]

“Recipient” means the relevant Party receiving the Confidential Information from the Discloser as per 

the terms of this Agreement. 

“Restated Articles” means the amended draft of the articles of association of the Company 

incorporating the provisions of the New SHA. 

“Sale Shares” means 5,28,938 (Five Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty Eight) 

Equity Shares constituting 0.504% (Zero Point Five Zero Four Percent) of the Share Capital, held by 

the Seller which shall be sold and transferred by the Seller to the Purchaser for the Purchase 

Consideration on the Closing Date. 

“Sanctioned Country” means a country or territory that is or whose government is the subject of